TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM363224

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lindstrom Metric, LLC		10/23/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lindstrom, LLC
Street Address:	2950 100th Court NE
City:	Blaine
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55449
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2156485	MEGA
Registration Number:	2334114	MM
Registration Number:	3268208	MEGA METRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: englandj@dicksteinshapiro.com

Dickstein Shapiro LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8800.3406/G001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. England
SIGNATURE:	/JWE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=ChgName#page1.tif source=ChgName#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0910

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINDSTROM METRIC, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINDSTROM METRIC, LLC" TO "LINDSTROM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4097435 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1807760

DATE: 10-24-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0911

141328023

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:13 PM 10/23/2014 FILED 03:55 PM 10/23/2014 SRV 141328023 - 4097435 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	d Liability Company: Lindstrom Metric, LLC
	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame
as follows:	
1. The nam	ne of the limited liability company is
Lindstrom,	LLC.
1	
The Antiponius do as	
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of October , A.D. 2014
	-
	day of October, A.D. 2014
	-
	day of October, A.D. 2014
	day of October, A.D. 2014 By: Jan Clay
	day of October, A.D. 2014 By: Jan Clay

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 11/20/2015